FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/24/2016 01:23 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 22

INDEX NO. 150973/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/24/2016

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures), *et al.*,

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/2011

Assigned to: Scarpulla, J.

IAS Part 39

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice before this Court, hereby appears as counsel on behalf of intervenors Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-1, Ltd., Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-2, Ltd., and Triaxx Prime CDO 2007-1, Ltd. in the above-captioned action and requests that all future notices and papers in this action be served upon the undersigned at the address below.

Dated: February 24, 2016

MILLER & WRUBEL P.C.

By: /s/ Sarah L. Ciopyk
Sarah L. Ciopyk
570 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 336-3500

jmoon@mw-law.com

Attorney for Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-1, Ltd., Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-2, Ltd., and Triaxx Prime CDO 2007-1, Ltd.